




Notice
Basic Information

 
Details

Dates

 

Contact Information

 
 

Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

 
 

Estimated Contract Value (CAD) $100,000,000.00 (Not shown to suppliers)

Reference Number 0000187030

Issuing Organization Sourcewell

Owner Organization

Solicitation Type RFP - Request for Proposal (Formal)

Solicitation Number 011221

Title Body Armor with Related Accessories, Equipment, and Services

Source ID PP.CO.USA.868485.C88455

Location All of Canada, All of Canada

Purchase Type Term: 2021/03/15 01:00:00 AM EDT - 2024/03/14 01:00:00 AM EDT

Description Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government agency and service

cooperative, is requesting proposals for Body Armor with Related

Accessories, Equipment, and Services to result in a contracting solution for

use by its Participating Entities.  Sourcewell Participating Entities include

thousands of governmental, higher education, K-12 education, nonprofit,

tribal government, and other public agencies located in the United States

and Canada. A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be found on the

Sourcewell Procurement Portal [https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only

proposals submitted through the Sourcewell Procurement Portal will be

considered. Proposals are due no later than January 12, 2021, at 4:30 p.m.

Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

Publication 2020/11/17 08:01:20 AM EST

Question Acceptance Deadline 2021/01/05 05:30:00 PM EST

Questions are submitted online No

Bid Intent Not Available

Closing Date 2021/01/12 05:30:00 PM EST

Prebid Conference 2020/12/15 11:00:00 AM EST

Procurement Department

218-894-1930

rfp@sourcewell-mn.gov

Event Type Prebid Conference

Attendance Recommended

Event date 2020/12/15 11:00:00 AM EST

Location Online Conference

Event Note Login information will be emailed two business days prior to the event.

Bid Submission Type Electronic Bid Submission

Pricing In attached document

Pricing In attached document

Bid Documents List

Item Name Description Mandatory

Bid Documents Documents defining the proposal Yes

011221 - Body Armor with Related Accessories, Equipment,...

2020/11/17 08:01:31 AM EST Page 1 of 2

https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov


Categories
Selected Categories

 
 
 

GSIN Category (1)

G Goods
Goods

N84 Clothing, Individual Equipment And Insignia
Clothing, Individual Equipment And Insignia

N8470 ARMOR, PERSONAL
Armor, Personal Includes Clothing specially designed for use as personal armor.

MERX Category (1)

G Goods
Goods

G30 Textiles and Apparel
Textiles and Apparel

UNSPSC Categories (3)

46000000 Defense and Law Enforcement and Security and Safety Equipment and Supplies

46180000 Personal safety and protection

46181700 Face and head protection

46181500 Safety apparel

46182500 Personal safety devices or weapons

011221 - Body Armor with Related Accessories, Equipment,...

2020/11/17 08:01:31 AM EST Page 2 of 2



The
New York State
Contract Reporter

This document printed
Monday, 11/16/2020

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities
Bringing business and government together

Contracting Opportunity

* * * This ad has not been published. It has been reviewed and pending publication. * * *

Title: Body Armor with Related Accessories, Equipment, and Services
Agency: Sourcewell

Division: Procurement Department
Contract Number: 011221

Contract Term: 4 years, with potential 1 year extension
Date of Issue: 11/17/2020

Due Date/Time: 01/12/2021 4:30 PM 
Central Time

County(ies): All NYS counties
Classification: Miscellaneous - Commodities

Opportunity Type: General
Entered By: Chris Robinson
Description: Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government agency and service cooperative,

is requesting proposals for Body Armor with Related Accessories, Equipment, and
Services to result in a contracting solution for use by its Participating Entities. 
Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of governmental, higher
education, K-12 education, nonprofit, tribal government, and other public agencies
located in the United States and Canada. A full copy of the Request for Proposals
can be found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal [https://proportal
.sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell
Procurement Portal will be considered. Proposals are due no later than January 12,
2021, at 4:30 p.m. Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No

1 of 2

https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov
https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov


Contact Information

Primary contact: Sourcewell
Procurement Department
James Voelker
Procurement Lead Analyst
202 12th Street NE
P.O. Box 219
Staples, MN 56479
United States
Ph: 218-895-4191
james.voelker@sourcewell-mn.gov

Submit to contact: Sourcewell
Procurement Department
James Voelker
Procurement Lead Analyst
202 12th Street NE
P.O. Box 219
Staples, MN 56479
United States
Ph: 218-895-4191
james.voelker@sourcewell-mn.gov

   
  © 2020, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/

2 of 2











2C ❚ TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2020 ❚ USA TODAY SPORTS

To place your Public Notice
in our Marketplace section, call:

1-800-397-0070

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLACE YOUR AD IN
USA TODAY MARKETPLACE!

To Advertise, Call: (800) 397-0070

To view more Classified listings,

visit: classifieds.usatoday.com

BUSINESS

BUSINESS

INSURED!
30% APR PAID!

P&I PAID MONTHY!
$4500. INVESTMENT!

SECURED! SHORT TERM!
BBB Rating A+

Call Ralph 228-224-8492

INVESTMENTS

FOR SALE • LEARJET

2015 Bombardier

Learjet 70

2-Crew, 7-Passenger, Lavatory

1,854 Hours, 1,581 Cycles

PH: 863-660-4050

AVIATION

HAVE YOU BEEN

CLASSIFIED AS A HIGH

RISK DRIVER DUE TO DUI,

DWI OR TICKETS FOR

AGGRESSIVE DRIVING?

THE CALL & QUOTE ARE FREE.

800-509-9315

Serenity is here

to help by making SR-22

insurance easy to get and

affordable for everyone.

“There’s Gold in
Them Thar Hills”

100’s of Millions in Gold
near Tegucigalpa, Honduras.

Explored-permitted concession.
Proven reserves - 464,000

ounces. Seeking experienced
partners for buy-in, earn-in

ownership options.

OverSeas Holdings, S.A.

(208) 252-0737
https://overseasholdingssa.com/

BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITIES

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government agency
and service cooperative, is requesting proposals for Body
Armor with Related Accessories, Equipment, and
Services to result in a contracting solution for use by its

Participating Entities.

Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of
governmental, higher education, K-12 education, nonprofit,
tribal government, and other public agencies located in the

United States and Canada.

A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be
found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal
https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov.

Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell
Procurement Portal will be considered.

Proposals are due no later than January 12, 2021, at 4:30pm
Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice to Lantronix Shareholders

Regarding UK Disclosure Requirements

Telit Communications PLC (“Telit”), as part of an announcement it made on
November 3, 2020, pursuant to UK law, stated that it received a preliminary
approach from Lantronix, Inc. (“Lantronix”) regarding a possible offer for Telit.
As set forth below, because of the announcement, certain shareholders of
Lantronix, Inc. may become subject to limited disclosure obligations.

Telit is traded on the London Stock Exchange and is otherwise subject to UK
law, including the relevant disclosure requirements set out in Rule 8 of the UK
City Code on Takeovers and Mergers, which is published and administered by
the UK Takeover Panel. In particular, Rule 8.3 of the Takeover Code requires
that any person who is interested (directly and indirectly) in 1% or more of any
class of relevant security of either Lantronix or Telit must make (a) an Opening
Position Disclosure and (b) a Dealing Disclosure if they deal in any relevant
security of either Lantronix or Telit during an “offer period.” The shares of
Lantronix are relevant securities for the purposes of this “offer period.”

Further information about the Takeover Panel’s disclosure regime is available at:
http://www.thetakeoverpanel.org.uk/disclosure. If any shareholder of Lantronix
has any questions on these disclosure requirements, the Takeover Panel’s
Market Surveillance Unit will be happy to answer them and should be contacted
at +44 (0)20 7638 0129 or monitoring@disclosure.org.uk.

PUBLIC NOTICE

AT&T’s rights to display the channels listed below (in alphabetical order) are set to expire. While AT&T has the rights,

these channels will continue to be available to U-verse subscribers. If reasonable agreements cannot be reached with

the programmers, these channels will no longer be available. AT&T also may modify these channel locations by moving

them to channels between 9501 - 9599:
Previously noticed channels (channel numbers listed in parentheses):

5StarMAX (840 and 1840 in HD); aapka Colors (3712); ActionMAX - West (837 and 1837 in HD); ActionMAX (836 and 1836 in HD); Cinemax - West (833

and 1833 in HD); Cinemax (832 and 1832 in HD); Cinemax Latino (846 and 1846 in HD); Eleven Sports Network (1665); Estrella (3024); FM (535); FM HD

(1535); fuse (182 and 1182 in HD); Heroes & Icons (137 and 1137 in HD); HITN (3055); Me TV (136 and 1136 in HD); MeTV (136 and 1136 in HD); More-

MAX - West (835 and 1835 in HD); MoreMAX (834 and 1834 in HD); MovieMAX (842 and 1842 in HD); MTV India (3709); OuterMAX (844 and 1844 in HD);

ShopHQ (35 and 1035 in HD); SUR (3111); Tele N (3017); ThrillerMAX - West (839 and 1839 in HD); ThrillerMAX (838 and 1838 in HD); TOKU HD (1484).

Local Channels: Atlanta area, WATL (36 and 1036 in HD); WXIA (11 and 1011 in HD); Augusta-Aiken area, WFXG (11 and 1011 in HD); Austin area, KVUE

(3 and 1003 in HD); Biloxi-Gulfport area, WXXV (25 and 1025 in HD); WXXVD2 (6 and 1006 in HD); Birmingham (Anniston and Tuscaloosa) area, WVTM

(13 and 1013 in HD); WVUA (23 and 1023 in HD); Charleston, SC area, WAZS (22 and 3019); WJNI (42 and 3024); Charlotte area, WAXN (64 and 1064

in HD); WCNC (36 and 1036 in HD); Chattanooga area, WDEF (12 and 1012 in HD); WDSI (24); WRCB (3 and 1003 in HD); Chicago area, WCIU (10 and

1010 in HD); WESVLD (45 and 3024 and 1045 in HD); WMEU (48); WMEUCA (49); WWMECA (24); Cleveland-Akron (Canton) area, WKYC (3 and 1003 in

HD); Columbia, SC area, WLTX (19 and 1019 in HD); Columbus, OH area, WBNS (10 and 1010 in HD); Corpus Christi area, KIII (3 and 1003 in HD); Dal-

las-Ft. Worth area, KMPX (29 and 3024 and 1029 in HD); WFAA (8 and 1008 in HD); El Paso (Las Cruces) area, XHJC (32); Ft. Smith-Fayetteville-Spring-

dale-Rogers area, KFSM (5 and 1005 in HD); KHBS (40 and 1040 in HD); KHBSD2 (30 and 1030 in HD); KHOG (29 and 1029 in HD); Grand Rapids-Ka-

lamazoo-Battle Creek area, WZZM (13 and 1013 in HD); Greensboro-High Point-Winston Salem area, WCWG (20 and 1020 in HD); WFMY (2 and 1002 in

HD); WXII (12 and 1012 in HD); Greenville-Spartanburg-Asheville-Anderson area, WYFF (4 and 1004 in HD); Harlingen-Weslaco-Brownsville-McAllen area,

KCWTCD (30 and 1030 in HD); KFXV (60 and 1060 in HD); XERV (9 and 1009 in HD); XHAB (7 and 1007 in HD); Houston area, KHOU (11 and 1011 in

HD); KTBU (55); KUVMCD (34); KZJL (61 and 3024 and 1061 in HD); Huntsville-Decatur (Florence) area, WZDX (54 and 1054 in HD); Indianapolis area,

WALV (50); WTHR (13 and 1013 in HD); Jackson area, WAPT (16 and 1016 in HD); WLOO (35 and 1035 in HD); Jacksonville area, WJXX (25 and 1025

in HD); WTLV (12 and 1012 in HD); Kansas City area, KCWE (29 and 1029 in HD); KMBC (9 and 1009 in HD); Knoxville area, WBIR (10 and 1010 in HD);

WKNX (7 and 1007 in HD); WTNZ (43 and 1043 in HD); Little Rock-Pine Bluff area, KTHV (11 and 1011 in HD); Los Angeles area, KAZA (54 and 1054 in

HD); KILM (64); KRCA (62 and 3024 and 1062 in HD); KVMD (31 and 1031 in HD); Louisville area, WHAS (11 and 1011 in HD); WLKY (32 and 1032 in

HD); Madison area, WIFS (57 and 1057 in HD); Memphis area, WATN (24 and 1024 in HD); WLMT (30 and 1030 in HD); Milwaukee area, WBMECA (19);

WDJT (5 and 1005 in HD); WISN (12 and 1012 in HD); WMLW (7 and 1007 in HD); WYTU (27 and 3007 and 1027 in HD); Monterey-Salinas area, KSBW

(8 and 1008 in HD); KSBWD2 (7 and 1007 in HD); New Orleans area, WDSU (6 and 1006 in HD); WUPL (2 and 1002 in HD); WWL (3 and 1003 in HD);

Odessa-Midland area, KWES (9 and 1009 in HD); Oklahoma City area, KOCO (5 and 1005 in HD); Orlando-Daytona Beach-Melbourne area, WESH (2 and

1002 in HD); WKCF (18 and 1018 in HD); WRDQ (27 and 1027 in HD); Panama City area, WPGX (28 and 1028 in HD); Reno area, KTVN (2 and 1002 in

HD); Sacramento-Stockton-Modesto area, KCRA (3 and 1003 in HD); KQCA (58 and 1058 in HD); KXTV (10 and 1010 in HD); San Antonio area, KENS (5

and 1005 in HD); San Diego area, KFMB (8 and 1008 in HD); KFMBD2 (6 and 1006 in HD); KSDXLD (29 and 3024 and 1029 in HD); KTCDLP (46); XDTV

(25 and 1025 in HD); XHAS (33 and 3019); South Bend-Elkhart area, WBND (57 and 1057 in HD); WCWW (25 and 1025 in HD); WMYS (69 and 1069 in

HD); St. Louis area, KNLC (24 and 1024 in HD); KSDK (5 and 1005 in HD); Toledo area, WTOL (11 and 1011 in HD); Tulsa area, KMYT (41 and 1041 in

HD); West Palm Beach-Ft. Pierce area, WPBF (25 and 1025 in HD); Wichita-Hutchison Plus area, KAKE (10 and 1010 in HD); Wilmington area, WWAY (3

and 1003 in HD); WWAYD2 (4 and 1004 in HD); WWAYD3 (7).

Rights set to expire on or after December 2020 (channel numbers listed in parentheses): Americas Value Channel (142 and 1142); CRAVE (159 and

1159); Dazzle (82 and 371 and 1082 and 1371); Go 4 It (3 and 1003 and 1084); Hot Buy (31 and 33 and 150 and 1031 and 1033 and 1150 and 1367);

Idea (172 and 1172); LOOK (186 and 1186); Lucky (144 and 1144); ShopTV (37 and 162 and 1037 and 1162); Spark (198 and 1198 and 1429); TODAY

(228 and 448 and 1228 and 1448); Value (196 and 247 and 1196 and 1247); Wow (249 and 467 and 1249 and 1467).

Local Channels: Greensboro-High Point-Winston Salem area, WGSRLD (47); San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose area, KTLN (25).

Rights set to expire on or after January 2021 (channel numbers listed in parentheses):GolTV (656 and 3115 and 1656 and 3415 in HD and 3415 in

HD); Outdoor Channel (680 and 1680 in HD); SonLife Broadcasting Network (580 and 1580).

Local Channels: Augusta-Aiken area, WAGTC2 (27); WAGTCD (26 and 1026 in HD); WRDW (12 and 1012 in HD); WRDWD3 (13); Baton Rouge area,

WAFB (9 and 1009 in HD); WBXH (39 and 1039 in HD); Biloxi-Gulfport area, WLOX (13 and 1013 in HD); WLOXD2 (3 and 1003 in HD); Birmingham

(Anniston and Tuscaloosa) area, WBRC (6 and 1006 in HD); Charleston, SC area, WCSC (5 and 1005 in HD); Charlotte area, WBTV (3 and 1003 in HD);

Cleveland-Akron (Canton) area, WOIO (19 and 1019 in HD); WUAB (43 and 1043 in HD); Columbia, SC area, WIS (10 and 1010 in HD); Columbus, GA

area, WTVM (9 and 1009 in HD); Flint-Saginaw-Bay City area, WJRT (12 and 1012 in HD); Gainesville, FL area, WCJB (20 and 1020 in HD); WCJBD2

(10 and 1010 in HD); Green Bay-Appleton area, WBAY (2 and 1002 in HD); Huntsville-Decatur (Florence) area, WAFF (48 and 1048 in HD); Jackson area,

WLBT (3 and 1003 in HD); Knoxville area, WBXX (20 and 1020 in HD); WVLT (8 and 1008 in HD); WVLTD2 (21 and 1021 in HD); Lansing area, WILX (10

and 1010 in HD); Louisville area, WAVE (3 and 1003 in HD); Lubbock area, KCBD (11 and 1011 in HD); Madison area, WMTV (15 and 1015 in HD); MBC

America (3643); WMTVD2 (22 and 1022 in HD); Memphis area, WMC (5 and 1005 in HD); Montgomery-Selma area, WSFA (12 and 1012 in HD); New

Orleans area, WVUE (8 and 1008 in HD); Odessa-Midland area, KCWO (4 and 1004 in HD); KOSA (7 and 1007 in HD); KTLECD (20 and 3007); Panama

City area, WECPL2 (19 and 1019 in HD); WECPLD (18 and 1018 in HD); WJHG (7 and 1007 in HD); WJHGD2 (8 and 1008 in HD); Reno area, KOLO (8

and 1008 in HD); Shreveport area, KSLA (17 and 1017 in HD); South Bend-Elkhart area, WNDU (16 and 1016 in HD); Springfield, MO area, KSPRLD (33

and 1033 in HD); KYCWLD (15 and 1015 in HD); KYTV (3 and 1003 in HD); Toledo area, WTVG (13 and 1013 in HD); Topeka area, WIBW (13 and 1013

in HD); WIBWD2 (12); West Palm Beach-Ft. Pierce area, WFLX (29 and 1029 in HD); Wichita-Hutchison Plus area, KSCW (5 and 1005 in HD); KWCH (12

and 1012 in HD); Wilmington area, WECT (6 and 1006 in HD).

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICES

NOTICES

ANNOUNCEMENTS

FINANCIAL

ELIMINATE your

overwhelming debt
We can help if your total
debt is $10,000 or more!

Avoid bankruptcy today and
start over completely debt-free.

800-825-1306

THE CALL IS FREE.

CREDIT CARD DEBT

MEDICAL DEBT

PERSONAL LOANS

THE COVID crisis
has cost us all
something.

Many have lost jobs and financial
security. Have $10K In Debt?

Credit cards, medical bills, car loans.

Loans available from 5k to 500k

Call 414-376-8074

IMPROVE
YOUR CREDIT

SCORE

Are you getting hit

with high interest rates

because of a low credit

score? Improve it today!

800-852-4931

FREE Consultation

FREE Credit Evaluation

FOXBOROUGH, Mass. – The Patriots
entered Week 10 of the NFL season in an
unfamiliar situation.

For the fi�rst time in a long time, the
Patriots were the underdog in a Novem-
ber home game. They were desperate
for a win to keep their season alive and
they had to do it against the 6-2 Ravens
and reigning MVP Lamar Jackson.

As the skies opened up and rain
poured down, one couldn’t help but
wonder if the Patriots would somehow
crumble in adversity. 

Diffi�cult losses have become com-
monplace this season. Moral victories
were meaningless. There’s nothing pos-
itive about losing when you’re 3-5. 

A bad snap, turnover or fumble
would have been costly. 

Truthfully, it wouldn’t have been
shocking to see Cam Newton and New
England blow their fourth-quarter lead
to the Ravens on Sunday night.

Instead, the Patriots put their moral
victories and heartbreaking losses be-
hind them. On Sunday they upset Balti-
more as both the off�ense and the de-
fense aimed to prove doubters wrong.
Now, this team showed something it
lacked throughout this season – confi�-
dence and momentum in their 23-17
win.

“Every win is a confi�dence builder.
Playing a team like that – a tough-nosed
football team, reigning MVP, good rec-
ord – in a hard battle like this, that’s the
type of confi�dence (builder) you need,”
safety Adrian Phillips said. “We need to
keep stacking those wins, and we start-
ed last week with the Jets. Then you get
a big win like this on Sunday night, you
keep it going. We know that the sched-
ule is only going to get tougher, so we
need to make sure we keep stacking
these wins up.”

This game was tailor-made for the
Patriots’ defense to mess up. New Eng-
land came into the week ranked 25th
against the run. In four of its losses this
season, the defense allowed more than
135 rushing yards. In back-to-back
losses, against San Francisco and Buff�a-
lo, the Patriots allowed over 190 rushing
yards. Meanwhile, the Ravens were the
top rushing team in the NFL.

Instead of crumbling, the Patriots al-
lowed only 115 rushing yards. The Rav-
ens averaged 4.1 yards per carry. Jack-
son led the way with 55 rushing yards. 

More important, the defense got
stops on third down and helped the Pa-
triots win the turnover battle as J.C.
Jackson’s second-quarter interception
likely saved three points.

The Patriots came into the contest
with several goals: stopping the run,
winning the turnover battle and estab-
lishing their own ground game.

“We just want to keep getting better
each and every week and I think we
have been showing that, fi�nding diff�er-
ent ways to win, establishing our domi-
nance in the running game, and trying
to stop the run as well,” said Newton.
“Those are all keys to victory for us. And
as this season keeps going, we just want
to keep transcending upwardly in a way
that our team is getting better week by
week.”

On off�ense, the Patriots have been
playing a frustrating blend of inconsis-
tent football. During their four-game

losing streak, the off�ense scored over 20
points only once. Newton came into this
contest with eight rushing touchdowns,
but only two passing TDs compared to
seven interceptions.

It was clear that the Patriots weren’t
going to throw the ball very often as
winds swirled with monsoon-like rains.
In a game against the NFL’s top rushing
off�ense, the Patriots outran their oppo-
nent, rushing for 173 total yards. Damien
Harris led the way with a career-high 121
yards. Newton added a rushing touch-
down while throwing his fi�rst passing
touchdown since Sept. 27.

The Patriots’ off�ense has been criti-
cized plenty this season. But on Sunday,
in the bad weather, it had some over-
whelmingly positive moments. In the
fi�rst series after halftime, it put together
a dominant four-play, 75-yard touch-
down drive that featured Harris running
over several Ravens defenders.

“I think it was representative of how
we wanted to come out and play. We
knew we were facing a tough physical
team that wanted to come in and bully

us and push us around,” Harris said.
“We wanted to stand up for ourselves
and show how tough and how physical
we are and play the game the right way.
It was kind of the mentality of the whole
team the whole night. 

“We went out there and competed
hard for 60 minutes and we were able to
come out with a great win against a
great team.”

Following the Patriots’ win over the
Jets, there were still a lot of questions.
After all, for three quarters, the Patriots
looked like they were going to lose to the
winless Jets. 

On Sunday, the team made a giant
leap inside a soaking wet Gillette Stadi-
um.

There’s still a lot more to do this sea-
son, but Sunday’s win was a step in the
right direction.

“We’re defi�nitely headed in the right
direction here,” said Patriots coach Bill
Belichick. “So, great to win, but look for-
ward to the challenge of getting ready to
go again next week and developing
some consistency here.”

Patriots stacking wins, building confi�dence
Mark Daniels
The Providence (R.I.) Journal

Patriots running back Damien Harris rushed for a career-high 121 yards Sunday against the Ravens, averaging 5.5 yards per
carry. PAUL RUTHERFORD/USA TODAY SPORTS





Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government agency 
and service cooperative, is requesting proposals for Body 

Armor with Related Accessories, Equipment, and 
Services to result in a contracting solution for use by its 

Participating Entities.
Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of 

governmental, higher education, K-12 education, nonprofit, 
tribal government, and other public agencies located in the 

United States and Canada.
A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be 

found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal 
https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov.

Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell 
Procurement Portal will be considered.

Proposals are due no later than January 12, 2021, at 4:30pm 
Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICE

usat-usatnonbus-100074451-sourcewell-(formerly-display-public-notice-16572.indd   111/12/20   12:00 PM




	Biddingo
	DJC Ad.
	Merx
	Notice
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Categories
	Selected Categories
	GSIN Category
	MERX Category
	UNSPSC Categories



	NYSCR
	Public Purchase
	RMA
	Sourcewell Portal
	Sourcewell website
	USA Today tear sheet
	The State
	USA Today
	Utah Ad.



